Richmond Branch Community Service Scholarships Rules and Regulations

- 1. To be eligible, the student must be studying with a member in good standing of the Richmond Branch of the BCRMTA, for a minimum of one year.
- 2. The student's teacher must be a Richmond Branch member in good standing and registered in their discipline, for a period of no less than one year.
- 3. Community service must be related to music.

Examples include playing in senior's homes, at a church, or anywhere they may volunteer their musical skills

OR

Assisting in a musical organization such as BCRMTA events, music festival or competition, or a concert association etc.

- 4. A minimum of 35 hours will be required for the Richmond Branch Community Service Scholarship Award.
- 5. The students with the three highest hours of service between January 1st December 31st 2023 will each receive a cash award of \$100 and a certificate.
- 6. Winners are encouraged to perform on the day of award presentation but are not required to. Please note all performances are to be memorized excluding ensemble works.

Submission Deadline: March 6, 2024 Presentation of the Richmond Branch Community Service Scholarship Awards will be showcased at the Scholarships Recital on June 9, 2024

Mail applications to:

Richmond Branch Community Service Scholarship Committee PO Box 39502, Broadmoor post office, Richmond, BC V7A 5G9

Annual Community Service Scholarship Recipients for 2022	
<u>Student</u> Aiden Li	<u>Teacher</u> Lillian Chan